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COLD STORAGE TARIFF FOR PANVEL COLD STORAGE 
 

The rates of Cold storage facilities w.e.f. 05/12/2018 billing cycle is date to date 

basis. The commodity and the unit wise rates are as follow… 
  
I - BILLING CYCLE DATE TO DATE 
 
 

Sr.No. Item Unit  Rate per Unit Per 

Month (in Rs.) 

1 Dhania/variali/ Ajma/Jira/Amboshi Upto    50 Kg. 37.00 
 

2 
Dhania/variali/ Ajma/Jira/Amboshi Above  50 Kg. 46.00 

3 Dhaniya Powder, Amboshi Powder, Chilly 

Powder 

Upto    50 Kg. 37.00 

4 Dhaniya Powder, Amboshi Powder, Chilly 

Powder 

Above   50 Kg. 46.00 

5 Red Chilly Bags Upto    35 Kg. 44.00 

6 Red Chilly Bags Upto    48 Kg. 55.00 

7 Emli Box Upto    50 Kg. 30.00 

8 Emli Bag Upto    40 Kg. 25.00 

9 Emli Bag Upto    25 Kg. 16.00 

10 Pulses Upto    30 Kg. 14.00 

11 Pulses Upto    50 Kg. 20.00 

12 Dry Dates Bag Upto    50 Kg. 32.00 

13 Dry Dates Bag Above    50 Kg. 40.00 

14 Wet Dates Box Upto    5 Kg. 6.50 

15 Wet Dates Box Upto    10 Kg. 8.50 

16 Wet Dates Box Upto    20 Kg. 14.00 

17 Wet Dates Bag Upto    10 Kg. 8.50 

18 Wet Dates Bag Upto    32 Kg. 12.50 

19 Akhrod Bag Upto    50 Kg. 40.00 

20 Akhrod Box  Upto    15 Kg. 15.00 

21 Almond / Pista Upto    20 Kg. 27.50 

22 Almond / Pista Upto    40 Kg. 45.00 

23 Almond / Pista Upto    60 Kg. 65.50 

24 Badam / Kattha Upto    22 Kg. 29.00 

25 Badam / Kattha Upto    60 Kg. 54.00 

26 Kismis / Apricot Upto    25 Kg. 29.00 

27 Kismis / Jotta Upto    60 Kg. 54.00 

28 Indian Kismis Upto    15 Kg. 14.00 

29 Kaju Tin Upto    11 Kg. 20.00 

30 Kaju Petty Upto    11 Kg. 37.00 
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Sr.No. Item Unit  Rate per Unit Per 

Month (in Rs.) 

31 Jaifal / Lavang Bag Upto    60 Kg. 40.00 

32 Jaifal / Lavang Box Upto    12 Kg. 23.50 

33 Dry Ginger Bags Upto    50 Kg. 37.00 

34 Dry Ginger Box Upto    30 Kg. 29.00 

35 Cassia Bundle Upto    50 Kg. 37.00 

36 Cassia Box Upto    25 Kg. 33.50 

37 Cassia Box (pressed) Upto    25 Kg. 23.50 

38 Cassia Box Upto    10 Kg. 16.00 

39 Badian Upto    10 Kg. 16.00 

40 Badian Upto    20 Kg. 33.50 

41 Poppy seeds Upto    50 Kg. 27.00 

42 Potato Bag Upto    50 Kg. 45.00 

43 Potato Bag Upto    65 Kg. 57.50 

44 Goud / Jageri Upto    30 Kg. 15.00 

45 Goud / Jageri Box Upto    10 Kg. 10.50 

46 Gum  Upto    50 Kg. 23.00 

 

II- Rate Per Unit Per Week/ Month 
 

Sr.No Particulars Units Rate per unit per 

week 

1 Apple / Plum / Orange Box Upto    10 Kg. 7.50 

2 Apple/Plum/Orange Box Upto    25 Kg. 11.50 

3 Grapes in crates Upto  20 Kg.          

(Per month) 

24.00 

4 Fresh Fruit in Bulk  Per cft. Per month 18.50 

5 Regular Item in Bulk  Per cft. Per month 16.00 

6 Frozen Item in Bulk Per cft. Per month 27.50 

7 Frozen Item Per M.ton per month 2500.00 
 

 

III - Cold Chain Pack House Facility Rates  
 

Sr. No. Paticulars Rs. Per Kg Period 

1 Ripening Chambers 4.00 Per Kg. For 5 days 

2 Hot Water Treatment 4.00 Per Kg. Per batch 

3 Pack House- Fruits & Vegetables Export 3.50 Per Kg.  

4 Pre – cooling Chambers 2.00 Per Kg.  

5 Grape ( Export) 7.50 Per Kg Max 15 days or before 

6 Pomegranate (Export) 5.50 Per Kg Max 15 days or before 

7 Lime (Export)  4.00 Per Kg Max 15 days or before 

8 Lime (without precooling) 1.50 Per Kg Max 30 days or before 
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IV - Custom Bonded & Open yard facilities Charges  ( Discount is NOT applicable) 
 

 

Sr. No. 

 

Particulars 
Rates in Rs. 

20’ 40’ 

1 Transhipment yard charges (for 4 hrs) 1000 1500 

2 Yard Utilization charges for Sorting, packing 1500 2000 

3 Cold Chamber charges for fruits & Vegetables 7500 9000 

4 Plug in/out charges for Refer Containers (for 24 Hrs.) 1500 2000 

5 Monitoring Charges for Refer Containers (For 24 Hrs) 500 500 

6 Cold Storage Bonded Space per Sq. Mtr per week   
 

Rs 250 

 

 

V - Terms and Conditions:  
 

1) The Ripening chamber quantity should be minimum of 5 MTs. In case there is less quantity, the 

charges should be paid for 5 MTs only. 

2) The above charges excludes cost of skilled / semi skilled/ unskilled labours which has to be paid  

by the users separately on their own. 

3) Billing cycle is on date to date basis unless otherwise mentioned. Storage period beyond one 

billing cycle will attract storage charges of the next cycle as well. 

4) The charges does not include GST, Insurance, Ad-valorem or any other taxes. 

5) The above rates for Cold storage charges are exclusive for Ad-valorem charges will be charged on  

actual basis at the rate of 20.00 paise per Rs.1000/- value or part thereof,  per week or part 

thereof. 

 

 

VI - Notes:  
 

1) Introductory discount of 5% is allowed on the Gross Cold Storage Charges, unless mentioned 

otherwise. 

2) Additional discount of 5% on the gross warehousing charges would be available to the bulk 

depositors who store 100 MTs or more of stock in a billing month, unless mentioned otherwise. 

3) Commodities not featuring in the Schedule of Tariff would be billed as per the applicable rates 

for similar type of commodities. 

 

 

 

                                                                                                  (K. M. Tope) 

                                                                                   Deputy General Manager (BD) 
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